

CS 45/24

20 MCA SCJ
Rashid Vs. Javed saifi

23.01.2024
AT 11.40 AM

**Fresh appeal received by way of assignment by the Ld.
Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.**
It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Ashwani Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
Defendant is yet to be served.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he needs
some time to address the arguments on the maintainability of the
present suit in view of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015.

Put up for the arguments on the maintainability on
06.02.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
23.01.2024