

CS 45/24
RASHID Vs. JAVED SAIFI

06.02.2024

At 1:12pm

Present: Sh. Ashwani Sharma, Sh. Juned Malik and Sh. Ashish
Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.

Defendant is yet to be served.

Matter is listed for arguments on the maintainability of the present case.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time to address the arguments on the maintainability of the present suit. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, matter be adjourned.

Put up for arguments on the maintainability of the present case on 05.03.2024.

Date is given as per the convenience of the Ld. counsel.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.02.2024