

08.01.2026

At 11:42am

Present: Sh. Ashish Pannu and Mr. M.J. Malik, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff along-with plaintiff.

None for defendant (**Right of defendant to file WS was closed and he was proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 25.04.2025**).

PW Sh. Kamal Bisht, Posted as Manager in HDFC Bank, F-10, Dilshad Colony, Delhi and PW Sh. Gyan Deep Singh, Posted as Deputy Manager in ICICI Bank, G-20, Dilshad Colony, Delhi are present. They are examined as PW-4 and PW-5 respectively. Their testimonies are concluded. They are discharged. **Diet money paid.**

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, on instructions submits that plaintiff does not wish to examine any other witness in the present case.

Separate statement of plaintiff recorded.

In view of the submissions and statement given by plaintiff, **PE is hereby closed.**

Put up for final arguments on **24.03.2026.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.01.2026